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19 June 2023

PABLO L. CRUZ
Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
CENRO-Roxas, Palawan

RE: FOLLOW-UP/ REQUEST FOR STATUS OF LETTER-COMPLAINT OF MS.
MARLE A. JARANILLA DATED JUNE 24, 2021.

Dear CENRO Cruz:
Greetings!

I write on behalf of my client, MARLE A. JARANILLA, to request for status or
follow-up regarding the Letter- Complaint she filed against the Rabang family
involving the incident on cutting of trees which were used as barbed wire post in
tencing Lot 6, CCS-04-002297-D, covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-21-008-3893,
Property Identification No. 066-21-008-24-037 registered under the name of my
client.

A recommendation for conduct of administrative hearing was made, as per
Memorandum dated July 12, 202§/ however, such hearing has yet to be conducted.
A copy of the previous communications with your office is hereto attached for
your reference.

Thus, the undersigned respectfully requests for an update or status of my Letter-
Complaint and for appropriate action regarding the said Complaint.

Your failure to comply with this obligation shall constrain us to institute the
necessary court action to protect the interest of my client for the recovery of
damages for the unreasonable delay caused to my client, including litigation
expenses, and costs.

I trust that this matter will be addressed immediately in order to avoid further
inconvenience and damage.

Thank you very much.



B A A C O ' ' Unit 5, Malvar Square, Malvar Street,
Barangay Mandaragat, Puerto Princesa City

0917-1455-553
LAW OFFICE gbbaacolawoffice(@gmail.com

Sincerely yours,
ATTY. GELLIAN/GRACE B. BAACO

Upon my initiative:

MARL%/}%RANILLA

Copy Furnished:

PENRO-Palawan
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City 5300

DENR-MIMAROPA Office
3rd flr., 1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila

OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
Ombudsman Building

Agham Road, North Triangle
Diliman, Quezon City 1101



March 21, 2022

THE CENRO ROXAS PALAWAN

THRU - The Chief Monitoring and Enforcement Section.

FROM : Marle Jaranilla

SUBJECT . COMPILED STAFF WORK (CSW] follow up of letter complaint of Marle Jaranilla PPC

code no.gl-gdp-12-04-2020-1180 (luly 28, 2021)

RE . Verification and scaling report as verified by the group of farest ranger Mark William
Sotoza and company.

Re - Cutting of trees used as barb wire post in fencing ot no.6 situated in Brgy. Port
Barton San Vicente, Palawan

TO: Mr. Mark William Sotoza and Company

Thank you for your email that | received last February 11, 2022 for the verification of the trees
cut by Rabang family to forcibly enter and fence my land last May 23, 2021 in Port Bartun, San Vicente
Palawan.

in paragraph 3 of the said report, the undersigned reported that Mrs. Mildred Casencia
mentioned that the wood used as barb wire post during the instaliation of the fence was acquired from
the approved tree plantation of Mr. Florentino Casencia in Sitio Pamuayan, Port Bartun and those trees
were affected during the cutting and felling of mangium trees.

Did Mildred Casencia show any proof like PERMIT TO SALVAGE for those trees use as post to
fence my Lot6 Of Ccs-04-002297-D in order to prove the legality of her allegation?

in the last paragraph you quoted that in Section 77 of Presidential Decree 705 amended by
Republic Act 7161 was violated in the cutting of the mentioned poles and the wood uses as barb wire
post. The group of Mr. Santoza, hereby recommend that administrative hearing must be conducted for
the both parties to determine the perpetrators but until now | don’t received notice of hearing. (Please
see attached file.)

I hope you could clarify this issue.

Thank you very much and more power.

Respect}tu”y Yyours
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Marlév."‘s\:‘fjaranilla
Contact #: 0930 515 3208
Email-Ad: marleacha22@gmail.com
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The PENRO Palawan

The Presidential Complaint Center (PCC), Malacanang, Manila

The Undersecretary USEC for Field Operation and Environment

DENR Region iVB-MIMAROPA, 1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
MS. MERLINDA R. MANILA, DENR Action Center
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MEMORANDUM

FOR " he Commumity Lavironment and
Narual Resousees Othod

THRU . he Chaef Monstoring and Fnforcement Section
FROM ! The undersigned |

SUBIECT : VERHICATION AND M ALING REPORT ON THE REQUEST OF
ATS, MARLE JARANILL A RE: CUTTING OF TREES USEIAS
BARB WIRE POST IN FENCING LOT NO. 6 SITUATEDIN
BARANGAY PORT BARTON.SANMIC ENTE. PALAWAN,

Plegse e nformed thatl ou taly 6. 2021 the gndersigned proceeded to Barangay Part Bartbn.
San Vicente, Palawan @ conduct ¥ vx fcation o0 the Wit ey requested by Mis sarke A Jaraniiia o
be sealed

Based from the feuer request of Nies, Lamanilis dmed June 24 W2y the trees were cut Dy
Belinda Rabang and famedy o order 16 by usad as harsed wire post w0 fence Lot Niw b .

Apcuit- i 100 AM the wrwdersigried opeThes with Barangay Pameds A Dlenns Austria and
ol Moume Batstel Mr Anatal Hhnmyon ropreseniating of Mrs. Jaramita. and M Middred
Robane Casencia danghter and representative o “re, Belinds Rabang, ate all guthered cuside the
fence while the andersivoed 3s ondpciig noapesion af thie woed ased as e wire post theran
and atso conducting pavicw 10 Nfey € asonia

The undersigped nonced that the said w0 ised as barbed wipe post % Pragst m ocal name,

ander the wooup ot Miscellaneons Spesies. 11 Salitilgs Lizes, and observed that the = weds were qut a

vear ago which sonw of these wionds are show i decayving process Dunngnteivicy Mas, £ asendia
mentioned that the wood uxed s barbed wire posts during the nstabianion of the 1Enoe Was aequired
from the approved 1ree plantation ot My Diosentino Ussencia oitunted i So. Pamuayan alsa
e - el g

wig and leling.g
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jarisdiction of The same Barangay, tae satd wood Wely nff‘g‘,‘*"*r&i' Jurmg e o

§ 2 2 A . il y g
Vhe team entered the tenged arc w itk perimission yaven by Mrs, Casendig 308 \:ﬁ?%hﬁ%ﬁi‘z ot
dye wndersigned on e Sump of cu frees sl a3 harhed wore posis af e

T e stated  1he e
reguest of M Jupynitla  The undersumed mventeried vat poles of Bass, Busoi-buppt, Patat. and
Gansilay species. these i ot poles were sthck near 1S stumps and nat used as harbed wive posts of
the fence
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According to Mrs. Casenc, dunny theu hearitg meeting last Apnil 6, 2021, they volunteerad
on the cleaning ot the area for the mspociion at e personnct of this Oifie.
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Unit 5, Ground floor, Malvar Square Building,
Malvar Street, Brgy. Mandaragat,
Puerto Princesa City 5300

DENR- MIMAROPA OFFICE
3+ Flr., 1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg.,
Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila



